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DECEMBER
D24
Spa Rally Classic 2024
VHRS 65 - LEG 1 Sect 4
Pos. # Crew LEG 1 Sect1-LEG 1 Sect 3 SS 8 Wanne TC LEG 1 Sect 4 Coef Total Prev. 1st
1 201 11 DEFLANDRE Yves 59.21 7.55 0 7.55 0.74 66.76
11 GENGOUX Baptiste
PORSCHE 911
2 221 11 VERLINDE Benoit 92.56 5.22 0 5.22 0.86 97.78 +31.02 +31.02
11 VANOVERSCHELDE Jens
GOLF 2 GTI
3 207 IILOUYS Pierre 118.18 12.14 0 12.14 0.74 130.32 +32.55 +63.57
11 LEJEUNE Dominique
MG B GT V8
4 209 11 BARTHOLEMY Michael 126.82 6.96 0 6.96 0.74 133.78 +3.45 +67.02
11 LIENNE Patrick
FORD Escort MK1 RS 2000
b 203 11 DE WOLF Sam 138.24 12.13 0 12.13 0.79 150.37 +16.6 +83.62
11 COLE Julie
PORSCHE 924
6 214 11 GEORGES René 164.16 10.48 0 10.48 0.80 174.64 +24.27 +107.88

11 LAHAYE Romain
VOLKSWAGEN Golf

7 216 TININANE Claude 199.51 24.89 0 24.89 0.79 224.39 +49.75 +157.63
11 CARA Freddy
OPEL Kadett

8 202 11 SCHEEN Benoit 271.39 14.59 0 14.59 0.76 285.98 +61.59 +219.22
11 BARVAUX Colin
FORD Escort MK2

9 215 LI CAIGNIE Thierry 528.63 31.69 0 31.69 0.79 560.33 +274.35 +493.57
11 COLLARD Thomas
PORSCHE 911 SC

10 218 11 RENARD Serge 663.87 26.95 0 26.95 0.85 690.82 +130.49 +624.06
I1HONHON Jean-Luc
RENAULT 5 gt turbo

11 212 I MONSEUR Gaetan 710.47 11.97 0 11.97 0.90 722.44 +31.63 +655.68
11 SZUCS Stephane
BMW 318is
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DECEMBER
D24
Spa Rally Classic 2024
VHRS 65 - LEG 1 Sect 4
Pos. # Crew LEG 1 Sect1-LEG 1 Sect 3 SS 8 Wanne TC LEG 1 Sect 4 Coef Total Prev. 1st
12 236 11 VAN LOOCKE Pieter 732.64 14.44 0 14.44 0.86 747.08 +24.64 +680.32
11 VANBECELAERE Tom
CITROEN Visa GTi
13 225 11 LAHAYE Alain 718.24 33.65 0 33.65 0.83 751.89 +4.81 +685.14
11 LAMBERT Nathalie
BMW E30 320
14 217 = DROSTE Rolf 720.4 43.94 0 43.94 0.87 764.34 +12.45 +697.58
= \JOHR Fabian
BMW M3 E30
15 227 11 SCHECK Volker 741.7 38.49 0 38.49 0.74 780.19 +15.85 +713.43

11 CHANTRAINE Yves
FORD MK1 RS2

16 210 IIDILLEY Jean 302.77 500 0 500 0.65 802.77 +22.58 +736.01
11 VAN RIJCKEVORSEL Frederic
VOLVO Amazon 131

17 226 IIMARTENS Luc 837.67 56.59 0 56.59 0.83 894.26 +91.5 +827.5
11 LEMAHIEU Isi
BMW 320i

18 220 11 GODFRIND Michel 984.2 46.31 0 46.31 0.83 1030.52 +136.26 +963.76
11 GODFRIND Lucas
BMW 3231 E30

19 230 11 KOEN Benjamin 1065.15 71.4 0 714 0.68 1136.55 +106.03 +1069.79
11 BLAIMONT Thibaut
VOLVO 142

20 223 11 CARTIAUX Michel 1139.66 53.33 0 53.33 0.74 1192.99 +56.44 +1126.23
11 CARTIAUX Francois-Xavier
FORD Escort Mk1

21 231 TINEUVILLE Jean 1157.06 128.21 0 128.21 0.76 1285.28 +92.29 +1218.52
11 DELHAYE Bernard
BMW 1502

22 206 1 LAMBERTY Alain 1376.65 23.17 0 23.17 0.78 1399.82 +114.54 +1333.06

11 FRANKENBERG Frank
OPEL Ascona B
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DECEMBER
D24
Spa Rally Classic 2024
VHRS 65 - LEG 1 Sect 4
Pos. # Crew LEG 1 Sect1-LEG 1 Sect 3 SS 8 Wanne TC LEG 1 Sect 4 Coef Total Prev. 1st
23 222 11 SCHAUER Dirk 1317.75 106.49 0 106.49 0.74 1424.24 +24.42 +1357.48
11 WOLFF Peter Christoph
FIAT 124 CS1
24 233 T BONNET Stephane 1705.54 85.72 0 85.72 0.82 1791.27 +367.03 +1724.51
11 BOUCHER Julien
ALFA-ROMEO Alfetta GTV 2.0
25 208 11 JACOBS Rudy 1471.46 472.77 0 472.77 0.83 1944.23 +152.96 +1877.47
11 VAN LOOCK Ingrid
OPEL Monza
26 204 11 VAN DE WALLE Norbert 1859.83 180 0 180 0.78 2039.82 +95.6 +1973.07
11 CLAUW Bjorn
PORSCHE 928
27 224 IIWAUTHIER Guy 1638.26 451.35 0 451.35 0.83 2089.62 +49.79 +2022.86
11 GLENET Sarah
OPEL Ascona
28 235 = VAN THIEL Mike 2150.23 206.65 0 206.65 0.82 2356.88 +267.26 +2290.12

= VAN THIEL Mick
TOYQOTA Corolla

29 237 11 LANGEN Antonius 2314.7 185.09 0 185.09 0.72 2499.78 +142.9 +2433.03
11 CORNIPS Frank
VOLVO 142 GT

30 232 11 BARRES Emmanuel 2391.04 163.83 0 163.83 0.79 2554.87 +55.09 +2488.12
11 LE GALL Nicolas
MERCEDES 450 SLC 5.0

31 205 I1VERLINDE Koen 4007.48 600 1500 2100 0.80 6107.48 +3552.61 +6040.72
11 VANDEMOORTELE Marc
VOLKSWAGEN Golf

32 228 11 DE MUNCK Filip 5900 600 2100 2700 0.82 8600 +2492.52 +8533.24
11 VERMANT Kristof
LADA 2107 VFTS
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DECEMBER
D24
Spa Rally Classic 2024
VHRS 50 - LEG 1 Sect 4
Pos. # Crew LEG1Sect1-LEG1 Sect3 SS 8 Wanne LEG 1 Sect 4 Coef Total Prev. 1st
1 258 11 THIBAUT Michel 29.64 378 813 0.91 33.38

11 VERPOORTEN Philippe
MAZDA 323 gtx turbo

2 262 11 JACOBS Felix 32.93 7.52 7.52 0.69 40.45 +7.08 +7.08
11 CONEGO Roberto
PORSCHE 912

S 254 11 THIBAUT Gilles 36.32 6.83 6.83 0.91 43.15 +2.69 +9.77
11 SOUKA Francois
MAZDA 323

4 260 I1 DOMINICZAK Alain 41.79 6.42 6.42 0.78 48.21 +5.06 +14.83

11 LIBIOUL Julien
TRIUMPH Dolomite Sprint

b 256 11 SIMON Patrice 44.13 8.43 8.43 0.86 52.56 +4.35 +19.19
11 BERNARD Christian
PORSCHE 924S

6 253 11 VARREWAERE Mario 66.24 8.89 8.89 0.90 75.13 +22.57 +41.76
11 CRACCO Pablo
NISSAN Sunny

7 261 11 LAMOTTE Andre 78.19 14.69 14.69 0.72 92.88 +17.75 +59.51
11 POLET Joseph
LANCIA Fulvia

8 251  EIIAMBROSINI Jérome 122.29 8.11 8.11 0.76 130.4 +37.52 +97.03
11 THIRIONET Yves
AUDI 80 gt

9 264 11 NOE Clemens 170.74 18.07 18.07 0.89 188.81 +58.4 +155.43
11 NOE Harald
VOLVO 240

10 252 IIHALENG Olivier 188.58 24.25 24.25 0.79 212.83 +24.02 +179.45
11 GRAEVEN Michel
FORD Escort Rs

11 255 IILEGROS Guy 250.74 50.27 50.27 0.82 301.01 +88.18 +267.63
11 GUIOT Joseph
PORSCHE 924
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DECEMBER
D24
Spa Rally Classic 2024
VHRS 50 - LEG 1 Sect 4
Pos. # Crew LEG1Sect1-LEG1 Sect3 SS 8 Wanne LEG 1 Sect 4 Coef Total Prev. 1st
12 265 11 DE CANDIA Cosmo 488.36 22.92 22.92 0.63 511.28 +210.27 +477.9

11 VAN OERS Ken
FIAT-ABARTH 2300S coupé

13 266 11 PONS Corentin 1440.12 600 600 0.74 2040.12 +1528.85 +2006.75
IIBILLY Nicolas
VOLKSWAGEN Coccinelle 1300

14 267 11 SIMAR Benjamin 2391.39 354.94 354.94 0.83 2746.34 +706.21 +2712.96
11 YLIEFF Milla
BMW E30

15 234 11 VANDERMEERSCH Roland 2500 500 500 0.76 3000 +253.66 +2966.63
11 MUHR WALTMANN Marita
SAAB 96
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